KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>8 b</u>

MEETING OF August 26, 2020

ITEM TITLE:

<u>CONSENT CALENDAR</u> Motion to approve a special services contract for Hilary Sauder for the 2020-21 school.

REVIEWED BY:

[X] Superintendent

[X] Personnel

[X] Finance

[X] Special Services

SUBMITTED BY: <u>Beth Lougee, Superintendent</u>

CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:

Name

Phone

Superintendent

CONSENT CALENDAR

Matters listed under the "Consent Calendar" are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. The appropriate motion is to: "I move to approve the Consent Calendar." There will be no separate discussion of the items under the Consent Calendar. **If** a Board member requests discussion, that item will be removed from the Consent Calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business."

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a special services contract for Hilary Sauder for the 2020-2021 school year (Special Services).

ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately **\$110,734** (pending verification of service and education).

BACKGROUND:

Hilary Sauder is an Occupational Therapist for seven years both in a privately owned company and public school districts at Colorado. She has a Master's degree in Occupational Therapy at Philadelphia University and is working towards completing her Doctorate degree at Thomas Jefferson University. Ms. Sauder has a National Board Certification in Occupational Therapy (NBCOT).

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a teaching contract for Hilary Sauder.

FISCAL NOTE:	AMOUNT BUDGETED
SALARY	\$83,100
INSURANCE	\$16,000
and BENEFITS	\$110,734

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

"I move that the Board of Education approve a special services contract for Hilary Sauder for the 2020-21 school year at KGBSD, in the amount of \$110,734.